CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

Office of the Mayor
" 300 Sixth Street
605-394-4110
Fax: 605-394-6793
E-mail: mayor@rcgov.org

To: City Council

LF031203-18
From: Mayor Jerry Munson

Date: March 5, 2003

Ref: Appointment to Parks & Recreation Subcommittee

| am recommending that the City Council confirm the reappointment of: Tim Henderson,
Sheri Zimmer and Van Lindquist as their ward representative on the Parks & Recreation
Subcommittee. One vacancy still remains for Ward 3. The terms are for a period of
three years—April, 2006.
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Rippentrop Kay

— , ———
From: Mitchell Sharlene ! }
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2003 10:55 AM
To: Rippentrop Kay : ‘
Cc: Elkins Marcia f |
Subject: Park & Recreation Appointments ‘

Kay, the Parks & Recreation Subcommittee appointments are coming up in April of this year. Individuals on the
committee that have indicated they would accept reappointment are: Tim Henderson, Sheri Zimmer and Van Lindquist.
We also have a vacant position from Ward 3 — which term also expires April 2003. | have attached the current
membership list. Thanks for the help-in getting the appointments updated. ; ’

Thanks Sharlene
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Sharlene Mitchell
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Area Re%gresented Name/Address Telephone Term Expires
Commo‘n Council Mel Dreyer (h) / 348-4283 Indefinite
: 1414 Forest Ct (w), 343-2700
’ Rapid City, SD 57702 (e) ' mel.dreyer@rcgov.org
Planning Commission Ida M Fast Wolf (hy 721-5798 Indefinite
1127 Blaine Ave (w) 341-0434
Rapid City, SD 57701 (e) ida.fastwolf@rcgov.org
School District Al Campbell (h) 716-6120 Indefinite
3702 Momingview Drive (w)
Rapid City, SD 57702 (e) ajblackhills@rushmore.com
Chamber of Commerce Tim Henderson (h) 348-4116 April 2003
521 Fox Run Court (w) 394-2371
Rapid City, SD 57701 (e) tim.henderson@sdsmt.edu
(e) tmhenders@aol.com
Ward 1 Sheri Zimmer (h) 342-6358 April 2003
926 E Centennial (w) 719-8160
Rapid City, SD (e) sz@rushmore.com
(e) szimmer@rcrh.org
Ward 2 Crystal Thompson (hy 716-3517 April 2005
601 St Francis St.
Rapid City, SD
Ward 3 Vacant (h) April 2003
(W)
(e)
Ward 4 Robert Schiotman (h) 341-4394 April 2005
807 Holcomb Avenue (w)
Rapid City, SD 57701 (e) rschlotman@dsdk12.net
Ward 5 Van Lindquist () 381-6083 April 2003
P O Box 9686 (w) 394-2681
Rapid City, SD 57709 (e) viindgst@dtgnet.com
Planning Dept Marcia Elkins 4120 marcia.elkins@rcgov.org
Sharlene Mitchell 4120  sharlene.mitchell@rcgov.org
Public Works Rod Johnson 4165 rod.johnson@rcgov.org
Engineering Dept Keith Johnson 4154  keith.johnson@rcgov.org
Parks Dept Lon VanDeusen 4175 lon.vandeusen@rcgov.org
Finance Office Jim Preston 4143  jim.preston@rcgov.org
ommunity Dev Bonnie Hughes 4181  bonnie.hughes@rcgov.org
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PARKS AND RECREATION SUBCOMMITTEE

The meetings are held on the 1% Tuesday of the Month.
The Chairperson is elected in December and serves from January 1st through December 31st.
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